
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:870
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
AIDS CONTROL PROGRAMMES
SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to review the second phase of AIDS control programmes; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the women organisations are opposing the review of second AIDS control programmes; 

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(e) the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE ( INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI N.T.
SHANMUGAM) 
(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c)to(e): A few women`s organisations have expressed some reservations on the strategy of Targeted Interventions being adopted in
the National AIDS Control Programme-II. Extensive discussions have been held with them and other women`s groups and their
concerns have been noted. 
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